506841606 08/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6888427

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
DAVID Q. LARKIN			06/23/2009		
VINCENT DUINDAM			06/23/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	INTUIT	INTUITIVE SURGICAL OPERATIONS, INC.			
Street Address:	1266 K	66 KIFER ROAD			
Internal Address:	BLDG	BLDG 101			
City:	SUNN	UNNYVALE			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94086	94086			
Property TypeApplication Number:174		17459571			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	be sent to	(214)651-5000 • the e-mail address first; if that is	t is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
		l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:		2146515000			
		-			
•		HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP	3 VICTORY AVENUE		
		SUITE 700			
Address Line 2:		DALLAS, TEXAS 75219			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P05167-US-CON4			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EFFEI DAH	EFFEI DAH		
SIGNATURE:		/Effei Dah/	/Effei Dah/		
DATE SIGNED:		08/27/2021	08/27/2021		
	-	.473US04] Executed Assignment#p .473US04] Executed Assignment#p			

ISRG01490/US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS I/we:

DAVID Q.LARKIN 913 WOODLAND AVE MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

VINCENT DUINDAM 4395 PIEDMONT AVE APT 309 OAKLAND CALIFORNIA 94611 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have invented a certain invention entitled:

ARM WITH A COMBINED SPACE AND FORCE SENSOR

for which application for Letters Patent in the United States is filed herewith.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intuitive Surgical, Inc.

a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1266 KIFER RD, BLDG 101, SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in my/our invention, for which I/we have executed the above mentioned United States patent application, and all patent applications and patents of every country and region for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee,



their successors, assigns, and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request that the Commissioner of Patents issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns. I hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert here in parentheses (__/___, ___; _____) the application number and filing date of said

application when known.

Witnessed by: Signature: DAVID Q.LARH 6/23/09 Date Print Name Witnessed by: Signature: WINCENT DUINDAM Ven Yuan 009 Date Print Name

RRECORDED:008/27/2023